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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Woodbine Mohawk Park
Date April 6th, 2026 Post Time 18:30
Weather 3 deg. Celsius Wind: 13 km/h NW
Track Condition Fast Variant: 0 sec.
Number of Races 10 Qualifying races  N/A Total Entries 86
Mutual Handle $1611426
Contact Y Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update

Senior Judge

Fred Brethour

Associate Judge

Jeff Minler

Associate Judge

Gary Patterson

Official Veterinarian Dr. John Hennessey

Report on day’s events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office:

Jody Jamieson was excused from five drives.

Races:

Race 1: Race winner Felix Hanover was charted with interference from the break of #7
Green Grass Grows after the start.

#1 Jonny Cracker, finished 6™, was charted with interference in the stretch from #2
Stormont Fullalife, finished 9%, having steering issues. No placings needed.

Race 2: Clear.

Race 3: Clear.

Race 4: Second quarter was 31:2, set by the leader and race winner #6 Sherlyn Hanover.
The judges determined that it was not a slow quarter as the classification was non winners
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of a race and the fact that these were trotters. Had there been confusion in the backfield by
the race slowing abruptly, AGCO Rule 22.05.01(k) would have came into effect.

Race 5: Clear.
Race 6: Clear.
Race 7: Clear.

Race 8: Driver Bob McClure will attend the judges’ office on Friday April 61", 2026, to
discuss his driving strategy on the 2/5 favourite #6 Wolfpack Crown.

Driver Daryl Thiessen was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e), did allow another
horse to pass needlessly on the inside in the stretch. $200 monetary penalty. Ruling
#3640830.

Bob McClure was excused from his drive in Race 10.

Race 9: Inquiry: B Sonny had broken equipment before the start. (overcheck). The horse
was a pari-mutuel refund of $12566.

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/0827CteFyCM
Race 10: Clear.

Claims: Race 9: Jingle Inmy Pocket (1) $8000 Trainer/Owner: Gordon McDonell (horse
was cleared from observation by the Official Veterinarian)

Race 10: Pretty Missy May (1) $9375 Trainer/Owner: Clifford McGwire (horse was cleared
from observation by the Official Veterinarian)

First Filly Chip (1) $9375 Trainer/Owner: Melissa Loyer (claimant opted out of the
observation period)
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